Audi Maintenance Calculator

Walter's Audi

Parts

Labor

3.0LTDI
tiptronic

Part Number
057115561M
7H0819631A
7L0129620
8K0127400A
G 0521951L
GUS052910A1
N 0138157

Total Parts:

Page 1 of 2

Amount
$11.25
$40.08
$30.00
$53.00

$105.35
$49.47

$290.92

Vehicle: Q7 Engine:
Model Year: 2011 Transmission:
Interval: 55K Maintenance

Description Quantity
Engine Oil Filter 1
Dust/Pollen Filter 1

Air Filter 1

Fuel Filter 1
Synthetic Engine Oil (Quarts) 8.6
AdBlue Fluid (Gallons) 6

Plug with Seal/O-Ring L 1 NO138157 $1.77
Description

Battery - Check for damage or corrosion, replace if necessary.
Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level
Cooling System - check level, add if necessary

Cowl Drain - check for obstruction, clean if necessary

Doors - lubricate door hinge mechanisms

Drive Shaft Boots - check

Engine Compartment - check for leaks

Engine On Board Diagnostics - check fault memory

Exhaust System - check for damage, leaks

Horn - Check Function

Lights - check all lights, check headlight adjustment

Road Test - check

Service Reminder Display - reset

Snow Screen for Air Cleaner - clean

Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure
Transmission and final drive - check for leaks

Underbody - check for damage and leaks

Wiper Arm Pivot Points - lubricate

Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary

AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)
Air Cleaner - clean housing, replace filter element
Dust and Pollen Filter - replace

Engine Qil Filter - replace

Fuel Filter - replace

Plug with Seal/0-Ring - replace

Synthetic Engine Qil - change

Total Labor
Shop Supplies
Recycling Fee
Sales Tax (8.00%)

This estimate is valid on the date it is printed/received and may be subject to price updates.

http://www .audimaintenancecalculator.com/Members/Select QuoteMasterNew.aspx

$399.00

$0.00
$0.00

$713.19

31172014



Audi Maintenance Calculator

Walter's Audi

Vehicle: Q7 Engine: 3.0LTDT
Model Year: 2011 Transmission: tiptronic
Interval: 65K Maintenance

Parts Description Quantity Part Number

Engine Oil Filter ¥ 057115561M

Synthetic Engine Qil (Quarts) 8.6 G 0521951L

AdBlue Fluid (Gallons) [ GUS052910A1

Plug with Seal/O-RinRg r NO138157
Total Parts:

Labor Description
Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level
Service Reminder Display - reset
Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure
Wiper Arm Pivot Points - lubricate
Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary
AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)
Engine Oil Filter - replace
Plug with Seal/O-Ring - replace
Synthetic Engine Oil - change

Total Labor

Shop Supplies
Recycling Fee
Sales Tax (8.00%)

"FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

iModel: Q7 MY: 2011
{Engine: 3.0L TDI Transmission: tiptronic
65K Maintenance

‘Interval:
EThe following SRTs were used for the Services above:
H
: Dperation

:

L BBK Mainlenange

Total

(100 TU = 1 hour)

http://www.audimaintenancecalculator.com/Members/Select QuoteMasterNew.aspx

Page 1 of 1

Amount
$11.25
$105.35
$49.47

$167.84

$189.00
$0.00
$0.00

$370.27

BT in TU

3/11/2014



Audi Maintenance Calculator

Walter's Audi

Parts

Labor

Vehicle: Q7 Engine: 3.0L TDI
Model Year: 2001 Transmission: tiptronic
Interval: 75K Maintenance

Description Quantity Part Number
Engine Oil Filter 1 057115561M
Dust/Pollen Filter 1 7H0819631A

Fuel Filter 1 8K0127400A
Synthetic Engine Oil (Quarts) 8.6 G 0521951L
AdBlue Fluid (Gallons) 6 GUS052910A1
Plug with Seal/O-Ring 1 N 0138157

Total Parts:

Description

Battery - Check for damage or corrosion, replace if necessary.
Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level
Cooling System - check level, add if necessary

Cowl Drain - check for obstruction, clean if necessary

Doors - lubricate door hinge mechanisms

Drive Shaft Boots - check

Engine Compartment - check for leaks

Engine On Board Diagnostics - check fault memory

Exhaust System - check for damage, leaks

Horn - Check Function

Lights - check all lights, check headlight adjustment

Power Steering Fluid - check, add if necessary

Ribbed V Belt - check condition

Road Test - check

Service Reminder Display - reset

Snow Screen for Air Cleaner - clean

Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure
Transmission and final drive - check for leaks

Underbady - check for damage and leaks

Wiper Arm Pivot Points - lubricate

Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary
AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)

Dust and Pollen Filter - replace

Engine Oil Filter - replace

Fuel Filter - replace

Plug with Seal/O-Ring - replace

Synthetic Engine Oil - change

Total Labor
Shop Supplies
Recycling Fee
Sales Tax (8.00%)

This cstimate is valid an the date it is printed/received and may be subject to price updates.

http://www.audimaintenancecaleulator.com/Members/Select QuoteMasterNew.aspx

Page 1 of 2

Amount
$11.25
$40.08
$53.00

$105.35
$49.47

$260.92

$483.00

$0.00
$0.00

$764.79

3/11/2014



