\$290.92

Walter's Audi

	Vehicle: Model Year: Interval:	Q7 2011 55K Maintenance	Engine: Transmission:	3.0L TDI tiptronic	
Parts	Description		Quantity	Part Number	Amount
	Engine Oil Filter		1	057115561M	\$11.25
	Dust/Pollen Filter		1	7H0819631A	\$40.08
	Air Filter		1	7L0129620	\$30.00
	Fuel Filter		1	8K0127400A	\$53.00
	Synthetic Engine Oil (Quai	ts)	8.6	G 0521951L	\$105.35
	AdBlue Fluid (Gallons)		6	GUS052910A1	\$49.47
	Plug with Seal/O-Ring		1	N 0138157	\$1.77
				Tatal Banks	+202.02

Labor Description

Battery - Check for damage or corrosion, replace if necessary.

Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level

Cooling System - check level, add if necessary

Cowl Drain - check for obstruction, clean if necessary

Doors - lubricate door hinge mechanisms

Drive Shaft Boots - check

Engine Compartment - check for leaks

Engine On Board Diagnostics - check fault memory

Exhaust System - check for damage, leaks

Horn - Check Function

Lights - check all lights, check headlight adjustment

Road Test - check

Service Reminder Display - reset

Snow Screen for Air Cleaner - clean

Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure

Transmission and final drive - check for leaks

Underbody - check for damage and leaks

Wiper Arm Pivot Points - lubricate

Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary

AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)

Air Cleaner - clean housing, replace filter element

Dust and Pollen Filter - replace

Engine Oil Filter - replace

Fuel Filter - replace

Plug with Seal/O-Ring - replace

Synthetic Engine Oil - change

Total Labor	\$399.00
Shop Supplies	\$0.00
Recycling Fee	\$0.00
Sales Tax (8.00%)	\$23.27
Total	\$713.19

Total Parts:

This estimate is valid on the date it is printed/received and may be subject to price updates.

Walter's Audi

Vehicle:	Q7	Engine:	3.0L TDI
Model Year:	2011	Transmission:	tiptronic
Interval:	65K Maintenance		

Parts De	scription	Quantity	Part Number	Amount
Eng	gine Oil Filter	1	057115561M	\$11.25
Syl	nthetic Engine Oil (Quarts)	8.6	G 0521951L	\$105.35
Ad	Blue Fluid (Gallons)	6	GUS052910A1	\$49.47
Plu	g with Seal/O-Ring	1	N 0138157	\$1.77
			Total Parts:	\$167.84

Labor Description

Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level

Service Reminder Display - reset

Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure

Wiper Arm Pivot Points - Iubricate
Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary
AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)

Engine Oil Filter - replace

Plug with Seal/O-Ring - replace

Synthetic Engine Oil - change

Shop Supplies \$	
and the state of t	0.00
Total Labor \$189	

This estimate is valid on the date it is printed/received and may be subject to price updates.

			2011	
Model:	Q7	MY:	2011	
Engine:	3.0L TDI	Transmission:	tiptronic	
Interval:	65K Maintenance			
The following SRTs w	ere used for the Services at	oove:		
The following SRTs w	vere used for the Services ab	pove:	SF	RT in TU
The state of the s	ere used for the Services ab	pove:	SF	RT in TU 135

Walter's Audi

	Vehicle: Model Year: Interval:	Q7 2011 75K Maintenance	Engine: Transmission:	3.0L TDI tiptronic	
Parts	Description		Quantity	Part Number	Amount
	Engine Oil Filter		1	057115561M	\$11.25
	Dust/Pollen Filter		1	7H0819631A	\$40.08
	Fuel Filter		1	8K0127400A	\$53.00
	Synthetic Engine Oil (Quai	ts)	8.6	G 0521951L	\$105.35
	AdBlue Fluid (Gallons)		6	GUS052910A1	\$49.47
	Plug with Seal/O-Ring		1	N 0138157	\$1.77
				Total Parter	\$260.92

Labor Description

Battery - Check for damage or corrosion, replace if necessary.

Brake System - check for damage, leaks, pad thickness, fluid level

Cooling System - check level, add if necessary

Cowl Drain - check for obstruction, clean if necessary

Doors - lubricate door hinge mechanisms

Drive Shaft Boots - check

Engine Compartment - check for leaks

Engine On Board Diagnostics - check fault memory

Exhaust System - check for damage, leaks

Horn - Check Function

Lights - check all lights, check headlight adjustment

Power Steering Fluid - check, add if necessary

Ribbed V Belt - check condition

Road Test - check

Service Reminder Display - reset

Snow Screen for Air Cleaner - clean

Tires and Spare - check for wear and damage, check pressure

Transmission and final drive - check for leaks

Underbody - check for damage and leaks

Wiper Arm Pivot Points - Iubricate

Wiper/Washer/Headlight Washer - check adjustment and function, add fluid if necessary

AdBlue fluid - fill completely with fresh fluid (23 liters)

Dust and Pollen Filter - replace

Engine Oil Filter - replace

Fuel Filter - replace

Plug with Seal/O-Ring - replace

Synthetic Engine Oil - change

Total Labor	\$483.00
Shop Supplies	\$0.00
Recycling Fee	\$0.00
Sales Tax (8.00%)	\$20.87
Total	\$764.79

This estimate is valid on the date it is printed/received and may be subject to price updates.